

Resolution of Council

22 August 2022

Item 8.2

Adoption - Inclusive and Accessible Public Domain Policy

It is resolved that:

- (A) Council adopt the Inclusive and Accessible Public Domain Policy shown at Attachment A to the subject report;
- (B) Council note that the Inclusive and Accessible Public Domain Guidelines and Inclusive Event Guidelines as shown at Attachments B and C to the subject report are scheduled to be reviewed in 2022/23, with Council to be advised of the review and updated Guidelines by way of CEO Update; and
- (C) authority be delegated to the Chief Executive Officer to make and approve minor housekeeping and editorial amendments to the adopted Inclusive and Accessible Public Domain Policy, as may be required, including when relevant Australian Standards are amended, or new standards developed, with Council to be advised of any such changes by way of CEO Update.

Carried unanimously.

X023841.010